

UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES LAHORE

PUBLIC NOTICE

Admissions into First Year MBBS and BDS in Affiliated Private Sector Medical & Dental Institutions

The University of Health Sciences (UHS) Lahore, under Pakistan Medical and Dental Council (PM&DC) "MBBS and BDS (Admissions, House Job and Internship) Regulations, 2016", announces admissions into First Year MBBS and BDS in its affiliated Private Sector Medical and Dental Institutions.

The students desirous of admission into Private Sector Medical and Dental Institutions affiliated with UHS shall apply as per the procedure and schedule to be advertised soon by the University.

Any admission taken or granted in violation of "MBBS and BDS (Admissions, House Job and Internship) Regulations, 2016", shall not be registered by the University and PM&DC.

VICE CHANCELLOR University of Health Sciences Lahore Khayaban-e-Jamia Punjab, Lahore-54600 Ph: 042-99231305-9, UAN: 111-33-33-66, Fax: 042-99231212 UHS website: www.uhs.edu.pk